
G.N. 4327

ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) 
(‘the Ordinance’), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Man Woo Engineering Co.  
had failed to comply with Regulation 11(1) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under 
section 59 of the Ordinance in that Man Woo Engineering Co., being a registered electrical 
contractor (Registration No. 026007), on or about 20 November 2015, at Ning Yeung Terrace, 
No. 78 Bonham Road, Central, Hong Kong, failed to provide a circuit with effective means to 
prevent the persistence of earth fault currents and dangerous earth leakage currents.

 It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have 
reprimanded Man Woo Engineering Co.

5 July 2019 VY Ek-chin for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services
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